Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Perambalur Branch, amounting to Rs. 1,76,24,563.62/-( Rupees One Crore Seventy 

Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Three and Paisa Sixty Two 

only) with interest and expenses thereon from the Borrower/Guarantor as detailed below I) 

M/s SRI VINAYAGA MOTORS, (Partnership Firm Represented by its Partners: I) 

Mr.V.Balusamy ii) Mrs.S.Sathiya) No.2/283, Ariyalur Main Road, Kunnam Post &